NAME Website Subject Specific Age Range Other Information

ABC Teach http://www.abcteach.com No Primary Free resources

Artful Parent (Facebook) https://www.facebook.com/artfulparent, Art All Good, free art activities

BBC Bitesize https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize No Primary

BBC CBeebies Radio https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbeebies/radio No Primary Listening activities for the younger ones.

BBC Horrible Histories https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbbc/shows/horrible-histories History No TV programmes presented in a fun way for children

BBC Learning Zone www.bbe.co.uk/programmes/p01b3f09 No Al Thi§ éite is old ar.1d no \onger updated and yet there's so mL.ICh still available, from language learning to BBC Bitesize for
revision. No TV licence required except for content on BBC iPlayer.

BBC Skillwise www.bbc.co.uk/skillswise No Secondary Games. Suitable for older pupils or adults

Big History Project https://www.bighistoryproject.com/home History Secondary Aimed at Secondary age. Multi disciplinary activities.

Blockly Games https://blockly.games/ Computing All Learn computer programming skills - fun and free.

Blue Peter Badges https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbbc/joinin/about-blue-peter-badges No All If you have a stamp and a nearby post box.

Brain Pop www.brainpop.com No All Resources and games

British Council School and Teacher Resources https://www.britishcouncil.org/school-resources/find No All Resources for English language learning

British Film Industry Resources for Schools https://www.bfi.org.uk/education-research/teaching-film-tv-media-studies No All Resources for using Film to inspire learning

Calculator Soup www.calculatorsoup.com Maths Secondary Online calculator - advanced/scientific

Cambridge International (iGCSEs) https://www.cambridgeinternational.org/ No Secondary Syllubus and past papers for iGCSEs

Coram Life Education https://www.coramlifeeducation.org.uk/family-scarf PSHE/Well Being Primary Zﬁi:l::?s;linked to well being and staying safe. Free family activities as well as paid for resources linked to the National

Corbett maths https://corbettmaths.com, Maths All Home Education Website
You Tube channel with videos on many subjects. It is thought that this is an American resource, which is reflected in the

Crash Course https://www.youtube.com/user/crashcourse No All
content.

Crest Awards https://www.crestawards.org Science All Science awards you can complete from home.

DK Find Out https://www.dkfindout.com/uk No All Activities and quizzes.

Duo Lingo https://www.duolingo.com Languages All Learn languages for free. Web or app.

Ed Place www.edplace.com/ No Primary Resources cost £

Education City www.educationcity.com No 3-12 years Resources cost £

Explorify Explorify Science All Get your children thinking scientifically, lots linked to outdoor learning

Facebook Group Facebook group: Gloucestershire Home Education No All Facebook

Facebook Group Facebook group: Gloucestershire Home Educators

Facebook Group Facebook group: Flexischooling families No All Facebook

Facebook Group Facebook group: Forest of Dean and Wye Valley Home Ed Community No All Facebook

Future Learn https://www.futurelearn.com No Al Free to access 100s of courses, only pay to upgrade if you need a certificate in your name (own account from age 14+ but
younger learners can use a parent account).

GCSE www.gcse.com No Secondary - KS4

Geobus https://www.geobus-london.org.uk/schoolresources?fbclid=IwAR1gnA-yAY6Zgl2ipNeen4HvwTbQpFRrv] Earth sciences Secondary Earth sciences resource

Google Earth https://earth.google.co.uk No All Guided tours of cultural and geographical sites

Hamilton Trust https://www.hamilton-trust.org.uk, No Primary Access to free and paid resources covering KS1 & 2

Hooda Math www.hoodamath.com Maths All

ICT games http://www.ictgames.com/ Maths/English All Free, interactive ICT games to teach Maths and English

iDEA https://idea.org.uk Computing/Enterprise All Digital enterprise award scheme you can complete online.

IxI https://uk.ixl.com/ Maths & English All

Kapow Schemes of work, lesson plans and CPD - Kapow Primary No All Extensive planning and resources for most subjects - costs £, used by many schools
Especially good for maths and computing for all ages but other subjects at Secondary level. Note this uses the U.S. grade

Khan Academy https://www.khanacademy.or; Maths/Computing All system but it's mostly common material. A completely online resource with how-to videos, quizzes, etc. Parents can track
their child's progress.

Kids Activities Blog https:/'/kl‘dsact|V|t|e§b\og.com/l3?GD?/I|st-of-educat|on-companles-offerlng'-‘free- No All This website has shared huge lists of resources. There are going to be lots of repeats here, but worth a look.

subscriptions/?fbclid=IwAR1Irt9pj98rjWZ8EZruFWz9mzytCD60cg_uHyOdNLIjjFSK 01zk30SKvnE

Literacy Trust https://literacytrust.org.uk; English All Literacy skills for school and into adulthood

Little Arthur httns://www.homeeducationsgecialists.ora.uk No All Supports EHE Costs £

Maths Is Fun www.mathsisfun.com Maths All

Mystery Science https://m\‘sterzscience.com Science All Free science lessons, plus paid sign up for more.

Nation Geographic Kids https://www.natgeokids.com/uk, No Primary Activities and quizzes for younger kids, plus videos and written information.

Nrich https://nrich.maths.org/ Maths All Free problem solving maths challenges.

Oddizzi Oddizzi Geograghx resource for primary schools Geography Primary Some free resources, can pay for additional resources. Extensive information and quizzes.
Free taster courses aimed at those considering Open University but everyone can access it. Adult level, but some e.g. nature

Open Learn - Open Universities https://www.open.edu/openlearn No Secondary/Adult and environment courses could well be of interest to young people. There is a good range of free options, and more for a

fee.

Oxford Dictionaries www.oxforddictionaries.com Spelling/English Secondary/Adult Online dictionary
Oxford owl for Home https://www.oxfordowl.co.uk/for-home, No Primary Lots of free resources for Primary age
Paw Print Badges https://pawprintfamily.com/badges/ No Primary Free challenge packs and other downloads. Many activities can be completed indoors. Badges cost but are optional.
Personalised Education Now https://www.personalisededucationnow.org.uk, No All Home Education Website
Plan Bee https://www.planbee.com/ All Primary Lesson plans and resources
prodigy https://www.prodigygame.com No All Isin U.S. grades, but good for UK Primary age. A lot can be accessed for free, but tracking and further support is for a fee.
A huge resource at a very reasonable price. Despite the cost being in dollars, the writer is in the UK, and so the activities are
Raising Little Shoots https://raisinglittleshoots.com Science/Nature All 8 v P P 8! ! v
relevant.
Reading Eggs https://readingeggs.com/ English/Literacy/Maths Primary Resources cost £

Red Ted Art

https://www.redtedart.com

Art & Craft

Primary

Easy arts and crafts for little ones




School Zone https://www.schoolzone.com No Primary

Science Crash Course Kids https://m.youtube.com/user/crashcoursekids No All As above for a younger audience and specifically on science

Science Kids http://www.sciencekids.co.nz Science All

Science Made Simple https://www.sciencemadesimple.com/ Science All

Science Teaching Trust Enquiry Skills - Primary Science Teaching Trust (pstt.org.uk) Science Primary Designed for primary teachers - ideas how to teach children to work scientifically

Steps into Science Experiments and investigations for primary science | RSC Education Science All A range of experiments and investigation ideas using everyday objects linked to Working Scientifically

Science news for Kids https://www.sciencenewsforstudents.org/ Science All

Scratch Explore https://scratch.mit.edu/explore/projects/games/ Computing All Creative computer programming

Senca Learning https://www.senecalearning.com No Secondary/Adult For those revising at GCSE or A level. Tons of free revision content. Paid access to higher level material.

Snappy Maths http://www.snappymaths.com, Maths All

Spelling Shed App https://www.spellingshed.com/en-gb English All Interactive spelling app. Customisable spelling lists. 14 day free trial.

Teaching Ideas https://www.teachingideas.co.uk, No Primary - KS3 (up to Resources cost £

14 yrs approx)
TED-Ed https://ed.ted.com, No All All sorts of engaging educational videos. Lots of these are also available through YouTube, or many podcast apps.
The Education Hub https://theeducationhub.github.io/?fbdlid=IwAR1raPByitRIgXY40 fBslwVbaOtd5Cz6biMKepl BUbyButs No All This website has shared huge lists of resources. There are going to be lots of repeats here, but worth a look.
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The Imagination Tree https://theimaginationtree.com Art & Craft Primary Creative art and craft activities for the very youngest.

The kids Should See This https://thekidshouldseethis.com No All Wide range of cool educational videos

The School Run https://www.theschoolrun.com, No All Community webpage - National

Tinker CAD https://www.tinkercad.com 3D Design Al Tinlfercad is 5.1 free_, easy—t.o—use app for 3D des_ign, electronics, and coding. It's used by teachers, kids, hobbyists, and
designers to imagine, design, and make anything!

Toy Theatre https://toytheater.com, No All Educational online games

Try Science www.tryscience.com Science All

Times Table Rockstars https://ttrockstars.com/page/trials3 Maths Al Interactive time_s tables game, free trial available. Subscription from £6 for a family. Users complete questions to earn
upgrades to their character.

cwinkl https://www.twinkl.co.uk No Al This is more for printouts, and usually at a fee, but they are offering a month of free access to parents in the event of school
closures.

Woodland Trust Nature Detectives Blog https://www.woodlandtrust.org.uk/blog/2020/03/nature-detectives Science/Nature All A lot of these can be done in a garden, or if you can get to a remote forest location!

Worcestershire Home educators http://www.worcestershire-home-educators.co.uk, No All Community webpage - Worcestershire

World Geography Games https://world-geography-games.com Geography All Geography gaming!




